STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41QJ 30066044 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
	Version: 1 SPLIT POST DECREE
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners.	GLORIA J CARTAN 11636 W LINCOLN RD
	CANYON CREEK, MT 59633-9011
	CARTAN, FREDERICK OWEN TRUST
	% GLORIA J CARTAN TRUSTEE 11636 W LINCOLN RD
	CANYON CREEK, MT 59633-9011
Priority Date:	APRIL 15, 1889
Enforceable Priori	y Date: APRIL 15, 1889
Type of Historical Right:	FILED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	0.38 CFS
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	5 - LOW
Maximum Acres:	4.00
Source Name:	CANYON CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySENENW313N6WLEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	APRIL 10 TO SEPTEMBER 30 HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	HARRISON DITCH
Period of Use:	APRIL 10 to SEPTEMBER 30
	AFRIE 10 to SEFTEINBER 30
Place of Use:	
$\frac{\mathbf{ID}}{1} \qquad \frac{\mathbf{Acres}}{4.00}$	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWSE313N6WLEWIS AND CLARK
Total: 4.00	
Geocodes/Valid:	05-2213-03-3-02-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THIS WATER RIGHT CLAIM IS GOVERNED BY A PRIVATE WATER AGREEMENT ON FILE WITH THE MONTANA WATER COURT. SEE OCTOBER 22, 2012 STIPULATION CASE 41QJ-43.

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 41QJ TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 02/06/2008.

THIS SPLIT CLAIM WAS AUTHORIZED BY THE WATER COURT BASED ON INFORMATION IN CLAIM NO. 41QJ 97360-00.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 113325 RECEIVED 08/28/2013.